Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
Type DCMC 85 ºC High Capacitance, Computer Grade, Aluminum
Highest Capacitance Screw Terminal Type
With more capacitance and ripple-current capabilty than the best-value Type
3186 capacitor, the Type DCMC capacitor is often the better choice for high-
capacitance, power supply filters and energy storage applications such as
welding equipment,UPS systems and computer hold-up power. The extend-
ed cathode foil of the DCMC assures cool operation with heatflow from the

ESR Max.
 @ 25 °C
 120 Hz
(mΩ)
Ripple Max.
@ 85°C
   120 Hz
(A)
Nominal Size
D x L
 (inches)
Cap.
(µF)
Cap.
(µF)
45000 DCMC453T160DP2B 6.2 28.1 3 x 5 7/8 25000 DCMC253T200FD2B 15.3 20.5 3 1/2 x 4 5/8
51000 DCMC513T160FE2D 6.9 27.5 3 1/2 x 5 1/8 26000 DCMC263T200DP2B 12.7 19.7 3 x 5 7/8
58000 DCMC583T160FF2D 6.2 30.0 3 1/2 x 5 5/8 28000 DCMC283T200FE2B 13.4 19.8 3 1/2 x 5 1/8
61000 DCMC613T160FP2D 5.9 31.6 3 1/2 x 5 7/8 31000 DCMC313T200FF2B 12.0 21.6 3 1/2 x 5 5/8
62000 DCMC623T160DN2D 5.1 34.9 3 x 7 5/8 33000 DCMC333T200DN2B 10.8 23.7 3 x 7 5/8
72000 DCMC723T160DG2D 4.3 37.5 3 x 8 5/8 33000 DCMC333T200FP2D 11.5 22.7 3 1/2 x 5 7/8
85000 DCMC853T160FN2D 4.9 38.8 3 1/2 x 7 5/8 37000 DCMC373T200DG2B 9.6 25.2 3 x 8 5/8
99000 DCMC993T160FG2D 4.2 42.8 3 1/2 x 8 5/8 44000 DCMC443T200FN2D 9.3 28.2 3 1/2 x 7 5/8
200 Vdc (250 Vdc Surge) 51000 DCMC513T200FG2D 7.9 31.1 3 1/2 x 8 5/8
680 DCMC681T200AK2B 205.8 2.0 1 3/8 x 1 5/8 250 Vdc (300 Vdc Surge)
1000 DCMC102T200AA2B 140.3 2.6 1 3/8 x 2 1/8 470 DCMC471T250AK2B 259.7 1.8 1 3/8 x 1 5/8
1500 DCMC152T200AH2B 100.5 3.4 1 3/8 x 2 5/8 820 DCMC821T250AA2B 156.4 2.5 1 3/8 x 2 1/8
1800 DCMC182T200AB2B 78.5 4.1 1 3/8 x 3 1/8 1200 DCMC122T250AH2B 118.7 3.1 1 3/8 x 2 5/8
1900 DCMC192T200EA2B 79.1 4.3 1 3/4 x 2 1/8 1400 DCMC142T250EA2B 99.0 3.6 1 3/4 x 2 1/8
2200 DCMC222T200AJ2B 63.9 5.0 1 3/8 x 3 5/8 1500 DCMC152T250AB2B 88.0 4.1 1 3/8 x 3 1/8
2400 DCMC242T200EH2B 62.5 5.3 1 3/4 x 2 5/8 1800 DCMC182T250EH2B 83.3 4.4 1 3/4 x 2 5/8
2500 DCMC252T200BA2B 82.0 4.8 2 x 2 1/8 1800 DCMC182T250BA2B 94.7 4.3 2 x 2 1/8
2700 DCMC272T200AC2B 51.7 6.2 1 3/8 x 4 1/8 1900 DCMC192T250AJ2B 69.5 5.2 1 3/8 x 3 5/8
3100 DCMC312T200EB2B 48.4 5.2 1 3/4 x 3 1/8 2300 DCMC232T250AC2B 57.9 5.9 1 3/8 x 4 1/8
3300 DCMC332T200AD2B 43.2 6.0 1 3/8 x 4 5/8 2300 DCMC232T250EB2B 61.3 4.6 1 3/4 x 3 1/8
3300 DCMC332T200BH2B 61.0 5.3 2 x 2 5/8 2400 DCMC242T250AD2B 51.4 5.5 1 3/8 x 4 5/8
3800 DCMC382T200EJ2B 37.9 7.2 1 3/4 x 3 5/8 2500 DCMC252T250BH2B 65.7 5.2 2 x 2 5/8
3900 DCMC392T200AE2B 37.8 7.5 1 3/8 x 5 1/8 2700 DCMC272T250AE2B 44.0 6.6 1 3/8 x 5 1/8
4300 DCMC432T200BB2B 46.1 7.1 2 x 3 1/8 3000 DCMC302T250EJ2B 48.7 6.6 1 3/4 x 3 5/8
4500 DCMC452T200AF2B 33.4 8.6 1 3/8 x 5 5/8 3300 DCMC332T250BB2B 46.2 7.1 2 x 3 1/8
4600 DCMC462T200EC2B 31.3 9.2 1 3/4 x 4 1/8 3400 DCMC342T250AF2B 38.3 8.0 1 3/8 x 5 5/8
5400 DCMC542T200ED2B 26.8 7.7 1 3/4 x 4 5/8 3700 DCMC372T250EC2B 40.5 8.1 1 3/4 x 4 1/8
5500 DCMC552T200CH2B 42.2 6.6 2 1/2 x 2 5/8 3900 DCMC392T250ED2B 34.8 6.7 1 3/4 x 4 5/8
5600 DCMC562T200BJ2B 36.2 7.5 2 x 3 5/8 3900 DCMC392T250BJ2B 38.2 6.9 2 x 3 5/8
6100 DCMC612T200EE2B 23.5 9.9 1 3/4 x 5 1/8 4100 DCMC412T250CH2B 51.8 6.3 2 1/2 x 2 5/8
6900 DCMC692T200EF2B 21.0 10.9 1 3/4 x 5 5/8 4500 DCMC452T250EE2B 30.6 8.6 1 3/4 x 5 1/8
6900 DCMC692T200BC2B 28.5 9.7 2 x 4 1/8 4700 DCMC472T250BC2B 31.5 8.9 2 x 4 1/8
7100 DCMC712T200CB2B 31.2 9.6 2 1/2 x 3 1/8 5000 DCMC502T250EF2B 27.3 9.9 1 3/4 x 5 5/8
8200 DCMC822T200BD2B 24.4 11.2 2 x 4 5/8 5200 DCMC522T250CB2B 32.1 9.5 2 1/2 x 3 1/8
9100 DCMC912T200BE2B 21.7 10.5 2 x 5 1/8 5600 DCMC562T250BD2B 26.9 10.7 2 x 4 5/8
10000 DCMC103T200BF2B 19.6 11.7 2 x 5 5/8 6200 DCMC622T250BE2B 23.6 10.1 2 x 5 1/8
10000 DCMC103T200CJ2B 22.3 11.6 2 1/2 x 3 5/8 6400 DCMC642T250CJ2B 25.1 10.4 2 1/2 x 3 5/8
11000 DCMC113T200CC2B 20.3 12.7 2 1/2 x 4 1/8 6800 DCMC682T250BF2B 21.2 11.9 2 x 5 5/8
11000 DCMC113T200DB2B 30.3 10.8 3 x 3 1/8 7800 DCMC782T250DB2B 27.6 10.9 3 x 3 1/8
12000 DCMC123T200CD2B 17.3 14.7 2 1/2 x 4 5/8 8200 DCMC822T250CC2B 20.8 13.0 2 1/2 x 4 1/8
13000 DCMC133T200CE2B 15.8 15.9 2 1/2 x 5 1/8 10000 DCMC103T250CD2B 17.8 14.5 2 1/2 x 4 5/8
13000 DCMC133T200DJ2B 23.7 12.0 3 x 3 5/8 10000 DCMC103T250DJ2B 21.6 13.6 3 x 3 5/8
15000 DCMC153T200CF2B 13.7 16.5 2 1/2 x 5 5/8 11000 DCMC113T250CE2B 15.5 14.8 2 1/2 x 5 1/8
15000 DCMC153T200DC2B 19.7 14.3 3 x 4 1/8 12000 DCMC123T250CF2B 13.8 16.5 2 1/2 x 5 5/8
18000 DCMC183T200DD2B 16.9 16.1 3 x 4 5/8 12000 DCMC123T250DC2B 17.6 15.2 3 x 4 1/8
21000 DCMC213T200FC2B 17.1 16.5 3 1/2 x 4 1/8 13000 DCMC133T250DD2B 16.3 16.4 3 x 4 5/8
22000 DCMC223T200DE2B 14.8 18.2 3 x 5 1/8 15000 DCMC153T250DE2B 14.3 18.0 3 x 5 1/8
24000 DCMC243T200DF2B 13.3 19.5 3 x 5 5/8 16000 DCMC163T250FC2D 19.5 15.9 3 1/2 x 4 1/8
2.000